all Services and Products identified herein shall be in accordance with rates 
identified in Exhibits “A” and “M,” attached hereto and made a part hereof for all 
purposes, and shall be payable according to the terms set forth below and, if 
applicable, as identified in Exhibit “L”.The fees payable hereunder shall not exceed 
THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS ($3,593,323.00), which amount does 
not include applicable New Mexico Gross Receipts Taxes (“NMGRT”). 

XI. Add new Subparagraphs (p), (q), (r), and (s) to SECTION E. COMPENSATION, Paragraph 
1, as follows:  

SECTION E. COMPENSATION:  

1. AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION. 

p) County shall pay one-time compensation for software licenses fees for Tyler 
311/Incident Management  in an amount not to exceed TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($22,275). License fees for Tyler 
311/Incident Management shall be invoiced on the earlier of (i) the date when 
Contractor installs the Tyler 311/Incident Management software  or (ii) forty-five (45) 
days after the Amendment Effective Date. 

q) County shall pay one-time compensation for Implementation Services, including 

project management services, for Tyler Notify andMyCivicBundle, in a combined 
amount not to exceed THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($37,800). These Implementation Services, including project management services, 
shall be invoiced as provided and/or incurred.  

r) Compensation for Tyler System Management Services for Tyler 311/Incident 

Management are waived for the period of time commencing on the Amendment

[...]

Effective Date and ending concurrently with the then-current term for Tyler System 
Management Services under the Agreement.  

s) Upon the date when Contractor provides the County with access to the Tyler 

311/Incident Management software (“Software Access Date”) County shall pay 
annual maintenance and support fees of FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 
FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($5,445), prorated for the time period commencing on the 
Software Access Date and ending concurrently with the then-current term for 
maintenance and support under the Agreement, for a total not to exceed amount of 
TEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDERED NINETY DOLLARS ($10,890) through June 
14, 2023. 

t) Upon the first day of the first month following the date Contractor makes the SaaS 

environment available to the County, County shall pay annual SaaS fees of FORTY-
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($45,000) for both products Tyler Notify and MyCivic 

Bundle, prorated for the time period commencing on such date , for a total not-to-
exceed amount of NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($90,000) through June 14, 2023. 

XII. Delete SECTION F GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, Paragraph 30.